blackwoods.com.au13 73 23 /
BLACKWOODS
INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING
SOLUTIONS
blackwoods.com.au13 73 23  /  2
DLK2 Conveyor/Walkway/Area Light
EASY TO INSTALL, HIGHLY RELIABLE CONVEYOR LIGHT
DLK2 offers the most robust and energy-efficient way of illuminating industrial

support@coolon.com.au aus. 1300 287 533 intl. +613 8681 3633 fax. +613 9703 2408
All documentation is subject to change without notice. Refer to our website for the latest information.
DLK2 ORDERING EXAMPLE
SPACINGS
Simulation Based on DLK2-60-CWT-BW1-MP
Mounting Height: 2.7m  Spigot Length: 0.2m
Maintenance Factor: 0.7  Walkway Width: 1m
Spacing: 8 meters
Ave = 171 lux
Min = 97 lux
Min/Ave = 0.5
Spacing: 10 meters
Ave = 120 lux
Min = 75 lux
Min/Ave = 0.6
Spacing: 12 meters
Ave = 102 lux
Min = 43 lux
Min/Ave = 0.4
MINIMAL RADIATED EMI
30
0
10
20
30
40
50
300165
Frequency (MHz)
EN55022 CISPR B limit
Measured Signal
Ambient Signal
A
m
p
lit
ud
e
(d
B
uV
/m
)
COLOUR TEMPPRODUCT OPTICS SUPPLY OPTION
PRODUCT TYPE COLOUR TEMP OPTICS SUPPLY OPTION HOOD OPTION
DLK2 60 60W CWT Cool White BW1 Batwing Type 1 MP Mains Powered DS Dark Sky Hood 2
WWT Warm White BW3 Batwing Type 3 ELV Extra Low Voltage Luminaire
AMB Amber SY1 Symmetrical / Diffuser
GRN Green
1 If SUPPLY OPTION is not specified, Standard Configuration Mains Powered will be supplied
2 Dark Sky Hood (DS) only available for Warm White LEDs (WWT)
TYPE
DLK2   -   60   -   CWT   -   BW3   -   MP1
COLOUR TEMPERATURES
-20 -10 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 800
Temperature (ºC)
10
0
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
P
ow
er
 (
W
)
Cool White
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE VS POWER

All documentation is subject to change without notice. Refer to our website for the latest information.
ILLUMINANCE AT DISTANCE
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ASSOCIATED PRODUCTS
KIT PART # DESCRIPTION
RPS2302 HT66-***-***-DC HT66 Luminaire, 470W, Low Voltage
PWR-CLN-600-CC2800-381AL-MP230 Coolon Industrial Power Supply 600W IP66, 2.8A
constant current, 230VAC nominal input voltage,
10kV protection in 381 Aluminium Enclosure
RPS4152 HT66-***-***-DC HT66 Luminaire, 470W, Low Voltage
PWR-CLN-600-CC2800-381AL-MP415 Coolon Industrial Power Supply 600W IP66, 2.8A
constant current, 415VAC nominal input voltage,
10kV protection in 381 Aluminium Enclosure
RPS3 HT66-***-***-DC HT66 Luminaire, 320W, Low Voltage
PWR-CLN-320-CC1750-281AL-MP Coolon Industrial Power Supply 320W IP66, 1.75A
constant current, wide input voltage range,
in 281 Aluminium Enclosure
ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CBL-2C142C20-BKC-20                  Cable, 2C*14AWG, 2C*20AWG, Red, Black, White and
Blue Conductors, Black Circular Jacket, 105°C 300V
PVC/PVC, 8.5mm OD, 20 meters
CBL-2C142C20-BKC-30 Cable, 2C*14AWG, 2C*20AWG, Red, Black, White and
Blue Conductors, Black Circular Jacket, 105°C 300V
PVC/PVC, 8.5mm OD, 30 meters
CBL-2C142C20-BKC-40 Cable, 2C*14AWG, 2C*20AWG, Red, Black, White and
Blue Conductors, Black Circular Jacket, 105°C 300V
PVC/PVC, 8.5mm OD, 40 meters
CBL-2C142C20-BKC-50 Cable, 2C*14AWG, 2C*20AWG, Red, Black, White and
Blue Conductors, Black Circular Jacket, 105°C 300V
PVC/PVC, 8.5mm OD, 50 meters
NARROW Beam Optics
Polar Distribution
NOP Extra Wide Beam
320W 470W
2m 2,971 3,930
4m 743 982
6m 330 437
8m 186 246
10m 119 157
20m 30 39
30m 13 17
Ec at Centre (Lux) Polar Distribution
COLOUR TEMPERATURES
1000K 2000K 3000K 4000K 5000K 6000K 7000K 8000K
All colour temperatures are indicative. Some variation can occur.
2 If SUPPLY OPTION is not specified when ordering HT66-470-…-RPS then the RPS230 kit shall be supplied.
3 If SUPPLY OPTION is specified as 230 or 415 when ordering HT66-320 the RPS kit shall be supplied
HT66   -   470   -   NWT   -   NARROW   -   RPS2302
HT66   -   320   -   NWT   -   NARROW   -   RPS3
PRODUCT
PRODUCT
OPTICS
OPTICS
SUPPLY OPTION
SUPPLY OPTION
COLOUR TEMPERATURE
COLOUR TEMPERATURE
POWER
POWER
PRODUCT POWER COLOUR TEMPERATURE OPTICS SUPPLY OPTION1
HT66 470 470W WWT Warm White NOP Extra Wide Beam RPS230 Remote Power Supply, 230VAC nominal input voltage
NWT Neutral White NARROW Narrow Beam RPS415 Remote Power Supply, 415VAC nominal input voltage
CWT Cool White MEDIUM Medium Beam
OVAL Oval Beam
PRODUCT POWER COLOUR TEMPERATURE OPTICS SUPPLY OPTION2
HT66 320 320W WWT Warm White NOP Extra Wide Beam RPS Remote Power Supply, for 320W unit
NWT Neutral White NARROW Narrow Beam
CWT Cool White MEDIUM Medium Beam
OVAL Oval Beam
*Generally used for illumination below 5m
NEUTRAL WHITE
3251K – 4250K

support@coolon.com.au aus. 1300 287 533 intl. +613 8681 3633 fax. +613 9703 2408
All documentation is subject to change without notice. Refer to our website for the latest information.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ILLUMINANCE AT DISTANCE
WIDE Wide Optics 90°
150 240
2m 2,596 4,101
4m 649 1,025
6m 288 456
8m 162 256
10m 104 164
Ec at Centre (Lux)
Polar Distribution
ZHB   -   240   -   NWT   -   MEDIUM   -   MP
COLOUR TEMPERATURE PRODUCT TYPE BEAM SUPPLY OPTION
PRODUCT TYPE COLOUR TEMPERATURE BEAM SUPPLY OPTION
ZHB Zeeno High Bay 150 150W NWT Neutral White MEDIUM Medium Optics MP Mains Powered
240 240W WIDE Wide Optics
NOP Extra Wide Optics
MEDIUM Medium Optics 60°
NOP Extra Wide Optics 120°
150 240
2m 4,220 6,639
4m 1,055 1,660
6m 469 738
8m 264 415
10m 169 266
Ec at Centre (Lux)
150 240
4m 538 722
8m 135 181
12m 60 80
16m 34 45
20m 22 29
Ec at Centre (Lux)
Polar Distribution
Polar Distribution
COLOUR TEMPERATURES
1000K 2000K 3000K 4000K 5000K 6000K 7000K 8000K
All colour temperatures are indicative. Some variation can occur.
NEUTRAL WHITE
3251K – 4250K
WARM WHITE
≤ 3250K
COOL WHITE
≥ 4251K
ZEENO High Bay
ROBUST INDUSTRIAL LED HIGH BAY WITH OPTICAL
VARIATIONS FOR DIFFERENT HEIGHTS
The Zeeno is a compact and powerful high bay that has been engineered to